
                                                         УЧЕБНЫЙ ПЛАН  
  

 
№ 
п/п 

 
Наименование разделов,  

дисциплин и тем 

Всег
о                                       

часов 

В том числе  
Форма 

контроля 
 

Лекции 
Практические 

работы, 
лабораторные, 
семинарские 

занятия 
 Теоретическое обучение   94 84 8  

1. 
 

1.1. 
1.2. 
1.3. 

Социально-экономические 
дисциплины  

Экономика  
Основы правоведения  
Социальная адаптация на рынке 
труда 

16 
 
8 
4 
4 

12 
 
6 
4 
4 

2 
 
2 
- 
- 

      
     
     Зачет 
     Зачет  
     Зачет  

2. 
2.1.  
2.2 

Специальный курс 
Технология стропальных работ  
Обязанности стропальщика 

78 
58 
20 

72 
52 
20 

6 
6 
- 

 
Диф. зачет 
Диф. зачет 

3. 
3.1. 

Производственное обучение 
Производственная практика 

58 
58 

 
 

  
зачет 

 Квалификационный экзамен 8    
 ВСЕГО 160    

 


